
State Charter Schools Graduation Rate 2021 Update 

• Four state charter schools had graduation rates over 95%, two of which had 100%.  
• A majority of state charter schools (5 of 7) had graduation rates higher than the state average, 83.7, in 2021. 
• A majority of state charter schools (4 of 7) had graduation rates higher than the attendance zone they serve.  
• Three state charters increased the graduation rate from the year prior, including the two statewide virtual schools. 
• Two state charters maintained the graduation rate from the year prior. 
• Two state charters’ graduation rates decreased from the year prior; however, both still have rates above 95%. 
• Two schools had too few students to report scores for 2021.1 

State Charter Schools 2021 Graduation Rates Compared to the rates of their Attendance Zone 
School School Score Attendance Zone (AZ) AZ Score 

Academy for Classical Education 99.1 State 83.7 

Baconton Community Charter 100 Baker, Dougherty, Lee, Mitchell, Worth 91.7, 86.2, 93.6, 90.9, 
85.7 

Fulton Leadership Academy TFS APS, Clayton, Fulton 83.1, 76, 87.7 
Furlow Charter School 86.4 Sumter County 92.3 
Georgia Connections Academy 58.8 State 83.7 
Georgia Cyber Academy 64.4 State 83.7 
Georgia Fugees Charter Academy  TFS State 83.7 

Pataula Charter Academy 100 Baker, Calhoun, Early, Miller, Randolph- 
Clay, Terrell 

91.7, 88.4, 81.3, 96, 
85.7, 88.9 

Statesboro STEAM Academy 95 Bulloch 83.4 
 

 

 
1 Georgia Fugees had too few students to report a rate for 2021. It was also the school’s first year of operations, thus there are no historical data to 
graph for the school.  
Years where there are no scores mean the school either did not have a graduation rate reported, or the school was not under authorization by the 
SCSC. 

100 99

89

100 100

94

86

41

45
48

50

59

52 53 52

59

64

92
91

95
91

100

95 95 95

100

95

81 82 82
84 84

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

G
ra

du
at

io
n 

Ra
te

s

School Year

State Charter School Graduation Rates 2017-2021

Academy for Classical Education

Baconton Community Charter

Fulton Leaderhsip Academy

Furlow Charter School

Georgia Connections Academy

Georgia Cyber Academy

Pataula Charter Academy

Statesboro STEAM Academy

State Average


